

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18584-18585/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2012 and 17.4.2012 in Special Appeal No.43/2012 and Special Appeal No.44/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KISHORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in contempt petition before the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 14201 of 2011 - Khilendra Singh vs. Union of India and others.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|