

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14201/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 24/02/2011 in WP No.273/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

KHILENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18584-18585 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 14201/11

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

SLP(C) 18584-85/12 &

rr in SLP 14201/11

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Devina Saigal, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P. Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C) 14201/11 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal.

In the meantime, let fresh notice issue to the unserved
respondents in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.18584-18585 of
2012.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|Court Master

|(KUSUM GULATI)

|Court Master