

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14201/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2011 in WC No.273/2010 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

KHILENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C)Nos.18584-18585/2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)

Date : 12/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Neera Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Dewan,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.(Not present)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.

Mr. S. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the Union of India prays for some time.

Looking at the facts of the case, the National Commission for Backward Classes is required to be joined as respondent in each petition and the same is directed to be joined as a respondent in each petition.

Issue notice returnable on 16th December, 2014, to the newly added respondent.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar