

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14201/2011

KHILENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18584-18585/2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)

Date : 16/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Lokendra, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, learned counsel, has appeared and submitted that she has instructions to appear in these matters

and the Advocate-on-Record shall file Vakalatnama within one week.

She is permitted to do so.

Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 13.02.2015.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar