

: ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.18584-18585/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KISHORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.(Mentioned by)
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal in the month of
October, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.08.27
16:45:46 IST
Reason: