

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14201/2011

KHILENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) No. 18584-18585/2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 05/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORMr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. U.R. Bokadia, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.  
Mrs. Mamta Jain, Dv.  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the  
respondent in SLP ) No.18584-85/2012.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Renuka Sadana

Date: 2016.02.05

Call after two weeks.

17:05:33 IST

Reason:

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER